Revised notification on same date & number

Supreme Court of Bangladesh High Court Division, Dhaka.

(Correspondence Section) www.supremecourt.gov.bd

Notification No. 369

G.

Date: 17.07.2017 A.D.

Subject: Administrative Order for permission to go abroad.

This is to inform that Mrs. Farjana Yesmin, Deputy Registrar (Joint District and Sessions Judge) of the High Court Division of the Supreme Court of Bangladesh will visit India from 19 July 2017 to 04 August 2017.

2. As per the Circular Number 03.069.025.06.00.003.2011-144 (500) of the Office of the Prime Minister, Dated: 19.06.2011, the Hon'ble Chief Justice of Bangladesh is pleased to accord Mrs. Farjana Yesmin to visit in India.

(Md. Azizul Haque)

Deputy Registrar (Admin. and Judicial)

Phone: 9566826

E-mail: aziz_dr@supremecourt.gov.bd

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to (Not as per the seniority):

- 1. Foreign Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 2. Director General, Consular Wing, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 3. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 4. Mrs. Farjana Yesmin, Deputy Registrar (Joint District and Sessions Judge) of the High Court Division of the Supreme Court of Bangladesh.
- 5. Chief Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shah Jalal (RH) International Airport, Dhaka.
- 6. Director General, Department of Passport and Immigration, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 7. Chief Accounts Officer, Bangladesh Supreme Court, Dhaka.
- 8. Manager, Controller of Foreign Currencies, Bangladesh Bank. Dhaka.
- 9. Accounts Officer-1, High Court Division, Bangladesh Supreme Court, Dhaka.
- 10. Court Officer, High Court Division, Bangladesh Supreme Court, Dhaka.
- 11. Office Copy.